

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017**

Suresh Kisan Bari through GPA  
Nitin Ashok Chaudhari .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Shri S. G. Karlekar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
ARUN M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

**DATE : 04TH JANUARY, 2018.**

**ORDER :**

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, land of the petitioner is taken in possession by the respondent No. 5, however, no further steps are taken either to pay the compensation or T.D.R.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 15.02.2018. The learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Humdast allowed.

**[ARUN M. DHAVALA, J.]**

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**

bsb/Jan. 17