

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017

Suresh Kisan Bari

Petitioner...

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Respondents...

.....

Mr A. B. Kale, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr S. M. Ganachari, AGP for respondent/State

Ms Kalyani Deshmukh h/f Mr P. R. Patil, Advocate for respdt. No. 5

.....

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

DATE : 06TH OCTOBER, 2018.

PER COURT:-

. At the request of Ms Kalyani Deshmukh, learned counsel for respondent No. 5, two weeks' time is granted by way of last chance to file affidavit-in-reply.

**[MANISH PITALE]
JUDGE**

**[PRASANNA B. VARALE]
JUDGE**