

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017

Suresh Kisan Bari ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

....

Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. V. N. Patil-Jadhav, AGP for respondent-State.
Mr. P. R. Patil, Advocate for respondent No.5.

....

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

DATED : 09th APRIL, 2019

PER COURT:-

1. At the request of Mr. P.R. Patil, learned counsel for respondent No.5, one week time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply subject to the presence of respondent No.5 in case affidavit-in-reply is not filed within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to 16th April, 2019.

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE)
JUDGE**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE)
JUDGE**

SMS