

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5343 OF 2017**

Suresh Kisan Bari

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mrs P. V. Diggikar, A.G.P. for respondents/State

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.**

**DATE : 7th January, 2020**

**ORAL ORDER:**

None for the petitioner even though the petition is circulated by claiming urgency.

Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2020.

**(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**

sjk