

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

936 WRIT PETITION NO.7517 OF 2013

DAGDU ANATON JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

937 WRIT PETITION NO.5343 OF 2017

SURESH KISAN BARI THROUGH GPA NITIN ASHOK CHAUDHARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

939 WRIT PETITION NO.8137 OF 2017

BHAGCHAND FAKIRCHAND CHHAPULE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

940 WRIT PETITION NO.10068 OF 2017

SHREE SWAMI SAMARTH SHIKSHAN PRASARAK AND SAMAJIT
VIKAS MANDAL THU ITS PRESIDENTN S GARAD AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

941 WRIT PETITION NO.13008 OF 2017

NITIN RAMESH KUTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

942 WRIT PETITION NO.113 OF 2019

KALPANA GAJANAN LAKHE
VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO LTD
THROUGH ITS ADMINISTRATIVE HEAD AND ANOTHER

AND

943 WRIT PETITION NO.1570 OF 2019

VIJAY SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL THROUGH MR SHAM
LAXMANRAO KHAMGAONKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

944 WRIT PETITION NO.3581 OF 2019

SAIDURAM TUKARAM RAJE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

945 WRIT PETITION NO.4840 OF 2019

ADBASING HARCHAND CHANDWADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

946 WRIT PETITION NO.5865 OF 2019

REHANA BEGUM SYED SHABBIR ALI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

949 WRIT PETITION NO.8330 OF 2019

SHIVAJI AMBADAS HARNAWAL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

950 WRIT PETITION NO.8525 OF 2019

LAXMAN ASARAM KALASKAR

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
951 WRIT PETITION NO.9349 OF 2019

DNYANESHWAR RAMBHAU SONAVANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
952 WRIT PETITION NO.9486 OF 2019

ANUJA SHIVAJIRAO GANLAWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
953 WRIT PETITION NO.9499 OF 2019

SAIPRASAD MARUTI KACHEBOINWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
AND

954 WRIT PETITION NO.9851 OF 2019

MAULI DATTATRAY KUSALKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
955 WRIT PETITION NO.11834 OF 2019

UJWALABAI VIJAY CHAVAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
956 WRIT PETITION NO.12271 OF 2019

OMPRAKASH SITARAM AGRAWAL OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
957 WRIT PETITION NO.12433 OF 2019

MOHD ABDUL MUGHNI MOHD ABDUL GANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
958 WRIT PETITION NO.12507 OF 2019
WITH WP/12514/2019

AKSHAY PRAKASH BURSE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

AND
959 WRIT PETITION NO.12994 OF 2019

KHANDERAO KISANRAO KARMUKALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
960 WRIT PETITION NO.13818 OF 2019
SARJERAO KUNDLIKRAO SABHADINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION DEPARTMENT

AND
961 WRIT PETITION NO.13904 OF 2019
RUPANJALI NARAYANRAO KANCHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
962 WRIT PETITION NO.14089 OF 2019
MANISHA RAJKUMAR MUDGADE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS
RAMKISHAN PANDHARINATH SAWANT AND OTHERS

AND
963 WRIT PETITION NO.14199 OF 2019

SACHIN MAHADEO SIRASKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ANOTHER

AND
964 WRIT PETITION NO.14690 OF 2019

SHARAD RAVAN NAIK
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
965 WRIT PETITION NO.15156 OF 2019

LAXMINARAYAN SAYANNA KADEWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
966 WRIT PETITION NO.15205 OF 2019
WITH CA/2441/2020 IN WP/15205/2019

RAMESH GORAKH CHAKRANARAYN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

AND
967 WRIT PETITION NO.15418 OF 2019

GRANPANCHAYAT JAMBARKHED THROUGH ITS SARPANCH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
968 WRIT PETITION NO.15562 OF 2019

HEMANT BRIJRAJ LALWANI

VERSUS
THE GOVT OF INDIA DEPUTY SECRETARY MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY NEW DELHI AND OR

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 09/06/2022.

...

PER COURT :

1. These matters are called out at rising time.
2. All office objections in these matters shall be removed on or before 29/06/2022, failing which, the petitions in which office objections are not removed, shall stand dismissed without reference to the court on 30/06/2022.
3. Affidavits in reply, if not filed, shall be filed on or before 24/06/2022.
4. List these matters in the due admissions category on 05/07/2022.
5. Ad-interim reliefs, if any, would continue.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)