



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

 Mr.S.D.Ghayal, Dr.Kalpalata B. Patil-Bharaswadkar, Mr.S.J.Salgare,
 Mr.S.U.S.Bhosale and Mrs.S.N.Deshmukh, Mr.S.V.Hange, AGPsAPPs for
 State

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
 NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**
DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2024

ORDER :-

The matters, which are on the supplementary board dated 08.10.2024, mentioned herein below in the tabular form, be listed on board as per the dates mentioned against them:-

| | |
|--|------------|
| 968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2177 OF 2018 969 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1103 OF 2023 970 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1050 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 392 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 370 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 380 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1670 OF 2023 IN APEAL/380/2023 | 12.11.2024 |
| 971 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1172 OF 2023 972 APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 44 OF 2024 | |
| 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7582 OF 2024 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 9889 OF 2024 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 9905 OF 2024 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 9921 OF 2024 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 9931 OF 2024 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 9933 OF 2024 | 13.11.2024 |
| 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 3681 OF 2020 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 1978 OF 2024 982 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10854 OF 2024 IN WP/11054/2022 | 14.11.2024 |
| 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 2717 OF 2016 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 5305 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6222 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5311 OF 2018 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 14146 OF 2018 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 947 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2739 OF 2020 IN WP/947/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12911 OF 2023 IN WP/947/2020 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 3133 OF 2020 | 18.11.2024 |

| | |
|--|------------|
| <p>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1232 OF 2022 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7551 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7565 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7547 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1301 OF 2023 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 9205 OF 2022 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 13088 OF 2022</p> | |
| <p>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 888 OF 2023 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 6489 OF 2023 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 6806 OF 2023 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 8222 OF 2023 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 8740 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9711 OF 2023 IN WP/8740/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9712 OF 2023 IN WP/8740/2023 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 10338 OF 2023 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12775 OF 2023 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2746 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 3728 OF 2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 6030 OF 2024</p> | 19.11.2024 |
| <p>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 7426 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5566 OF 2023 IN WP/7426/2024 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 8285 OF 2024 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 911 OF 2016 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 8183 OF 2017 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 9141 OF 2018 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9201 OF 2018 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 13470 OF 2018 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 720 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16167 OF 2022 IN WP/720/2019 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 1359 OF 2019 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7577 OF 2019</p> | 20.11.2024 |
| <p>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 11476 OF 2019 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 12080 OF 2019 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12396 OF 2019 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 2590 OF 2020 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 3444 OF 2020 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 6271 OF 2020 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 412 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3507 OF 2020 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 954 OF 2021 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 1368 OF 2021 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2021</p> | 21.11.2024 |

| | |
|--|------------|
| 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 3797 OF 2021 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 4245 OF 2021 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 8637 OF 2021 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 11773 OF 2021 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 12681 OF 2021 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 13036 OF 2021 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 13184 OF 2021 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 13645 OF 2021 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2021 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 1105 OF 2022 | 22.11.2024 |
| 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 3138 OF 2022 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 5443 OF 2022 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 5674 OF 2022 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 5881 OF 2022 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 6992 OF 2022 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 1419 OF 2024 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 2843 OF 2024 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 4823 OF 2024 | 25.11.2024 |
| 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 5697 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5719 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5740 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5722 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5699 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5724 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5739 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5748 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5705 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5741 OF 2024 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 6202 OF 2024 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 9924 OF 2024 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 9930 OF 202 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 10460 OF 2024 | 26.11.2024 |

2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]
KBP

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]