

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 11.03.2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
97 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.25/2021 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 652 OF 2017 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 4503 OF 2017 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 8554 OF 2017	09.06.2025 (in urgent category)
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 9760 OF 2017 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 11487 OF 2017 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 14810 OF 2017 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 15186 OF 2017 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 1488 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13708 OF 2018	10.06.2025 (in urgent category)
107 WRIT PETITION NO. 1752 OF 2019 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 2120 OF 2019 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 2448 OF 2019 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 5867 OF 2019 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 6310 OF 2019	11.06.2025 (in urgent category)
112 WRIT PETITION NO. 6734 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5031 OF 2020 WITH CA/11412/2019 IN WP/6734/2019 WITH CA/7327/2023 IN WP/5031/2020 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 8090 OF 2019 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 11355 OF 2019 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12495 OF 2019 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 13663 OF 2019	12.06.2025 (in urgent category)

117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13858 OF 2019 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 14762 OF 2019 WITH CA/11476/2022 IN WP/14762/2019 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 489 OF 2020 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 176 OF 2021 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 3886 OF 2021	13.06.2025 (in urgent category)
122 WRIT PETITION NO. 4687 OF 2021 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 5519 OF 2021 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 6320 OF 2021 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 6637 OF 2021 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 8139 OF 2021	16.06.2025 (in urgent category)
127 WRIT PETITION NO. 8558 OF 2021 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 11177 OF 2021 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 12449 OF 2021 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 13473 OF 2021 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 2178 OF 2023	17.06.2025 (in urgent category)
132 WRIT PETITION NO. 4305 OF 2023 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 4745 OF 2023 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 6330 OF 2023 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 6442 OF 2023 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 6610 OF 2023	18.06.2025 (in urgent category)
137 WRIT PETITION NO. 6974 OF 2023 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 8324 OF 2023 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 8446 OF 2023 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 8931 OF 2023	19.06.2025 (in urgent category)
141 WRIT PETITION NO. 9540 OF 2023 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 11383 OF 2023 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2023 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 12284 OF 2023 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 12494 OF 2023	20.06.2025 (in urgent category)
146 WRIT PETITION NO. 12907 OF 2023 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 13139 OF 2023 148 WRIT PETITION NO. 13430 OF 2023 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 13804 OF 2023 WITH CA/695/2025 IN WP/8776/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8776 OF 2023 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 14246 OF 2023	23.06.2025 (in urgent category)

<p>151 WRIT PETITION NO. 14665 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6756 OF 2024 WITH WP/6760/2024 WITH WP/6740/2024</p> <p>152 WRIT PETITION NO. 14980 OF 2023</p> <p>153 WRIT PETITION NO. 14998 OF 2023</p> <p>154 WRIT PETITION NO. 15486 OF 2023</p> <p>155 WRIT PETITION NO. 15734 OF 2023</p> <p>156 WRIT PETITION NO. 448 OF 2025</p>	<p>24.06.2025 (in urgent category)</p>
<p>157 WRIT PETITION NO. 951 OF 2013</p> <p>158 WRIT PETITION NO. 4865 OF 2017</p> <p>159 WRIT PETITION NO. 9812 OF 2018 WITH CA/5927/2022 IN WP/9812/2018</p> <p>160 WRIT PETITION NO. 6590 OF 2019</p> <p>161 WRIT PETITION NO. 7038 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11140 OF 2019</p> <p>162 WRIT PETITION NO. 8643 OF 2019</p> <p>163 WRIT PETITION NO. 9073 OF 2019</p> <p>164 WRIT PETITION NO. 1985 OF 2021</p> <p>165 WRIT PETITION NO. 3248 OF 2021</p> <p>166 WRIT PETITION NO. 3260 OF 2021</p>	<p>25.06.2025</p>
<p>167 WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2021</p> <p>168 WRIT PETITION NO. 10102 OF 2021</p> <p>169 WRIT PETITION NO. 11741 OF 2021</p> <p>170 WRIT PETITION NO. 12741 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12751 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12879 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1551 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12868 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10621 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3210 OF 2016 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7093 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12873 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4502 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1613 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13075 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13063 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9018 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13205 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12771 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13199 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13183 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13194 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11804 OF 2019 WITH</p>	<p>26.06.2025</p>

CA/15702 OF 2022 IN WP/12868/2021 WITH CA/15703/2022 IN WP/12879/2021 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2021 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 4723 OF 2023 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 8318 OF 2023 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 15685 OF 2023 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2025 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2025	26.06.2025
177 WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2025 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 1635 OF 2025 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 1637 OF 2025 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 1965 OF 2025 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 1969 OF 2025 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 1976 OF 2025 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 2010 OF 2025 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 2568 OF 2025 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 2948 OF 2025 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 2971 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 2429 OF 2023 WITH CA/10883/2024 IN WP/2429/2023	27.06.2025

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb/