



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

....

Mr. A. B. Girase, G.P., Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl.G.P., Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl.G.P., Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Kagne, Mr. R. K. Ingole, Ms Saie S. Joshi, Ms Neha B. Kamble, Mr. S. V. Hange,

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 11.08.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
111 WRIT PETITION NO. 759 OF 2015 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 652 OF 2017 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 4503 OF 2017 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 8554 OF 2017 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12366 OF 2017 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13178 OF 2017 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13813 OF 2017 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 13975 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13967 OF 2017 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2017 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2019	30.09.2025 In Urgent admission category

<p>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 3695 OF 2019 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 4515 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5824 OF 2020 IN WP/4515/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12236 OF 2022 IN WP/4515/2019 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 5206 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4388 OF 2024 IN WP/5206/2019 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 6056 OF 2019 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 6858 OF 2019 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 7125 OF 2019 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 7673 OF 2019 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 9255 OF 2019 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 9724 OF 2019 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 9991 OF 2019 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 10439 OF 2019</p>	<p>01.10.2025 In urgent admission category</p>
<p>136 WRIT PETITION NO. 10462 OF 2019 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 10807 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9149 OF 2022 IN WP/10807/2019 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 10857 OF 2019 140 WRIT PETITION NO. 12128 OF 2019 141 WRIT PETITION NO. 12195 OF 2019 142 WRIT PETITION NO. 12550 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3958 OF 2024 IN WP/8474/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8474 OF 2019 143 WRIT PETITION NO. 13434 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13435 OF 2019 144 WRIT PETITION NO. 14055 OF 2019 145 WRIT PETITION NO. 14909 OF 2019 146 WRIT PETITION NO. 14922 OF 2019 147 WRIT PETITION NO. 68 OF 2021</p>	<p>03.10.2025 In urgent admission category</p>

<p>148 WRIT PETITION NO. 1820 OF 2021 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 1925 OF 2021 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 5372 OF 2021 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 5658 OF 2021 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 8030 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8517 OF 2025 IN WP/8030/2021 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 10488 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5492 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3051 OF 2023 IN WP/5492/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3050 OF 2023 IN WP/4247/2020 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 12175 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14738 OF 2023 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 13808 OF 2021 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 901 OF 2023 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1701 OF 2023 164 WRIT PETITION NO. 6664 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8236 OF 2024 IN WP/6664/2023</p>	<p>06.10.2025 In urgent admission category</p>
<p>165 WRIT PETITION NO. 7454 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7467 OF 2023 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 8569 OF 2023 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 15728 OF 2023 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 505 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 3114 OF 2025 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 4118 OF 2025 176 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 147 OF 2018 177 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 39 OF 2023</p>	<p>07.10.2025 In urgent admission category</p>

<p>178 WRIT PETITION NO. 8834 OF 2013 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1477 OF 2017 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 4210 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4199 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4208 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4209 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4211 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4203 OF 2017 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 4965 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8374 OF 2018 IN WP/4965/2017 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 5076 OF 2017 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2019 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 3280 OF 2019 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 4551 OF 2019 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 1811 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1812 OF 2021 186 WRIT PETITION NO. 8780 OF 2021 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 13314 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3753 OF 2024 IN WP/6491/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11225 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7729 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11267 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11227 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11221 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11222 OF 2021 WITH</p>	<p>08.10.2025 In due admission category</p>
---	---

<p>WRIT PETITION NO. 11228 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11223 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11268 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11224 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6433 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11226 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15223 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6431 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6491 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6492 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1189 OF 2025 IN WP/908/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024</p>	<p>08.10.2021 In due admission category</p>
---	---

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025 IN WP/906/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2024 IN WP/66/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2025 IN WP/910/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2865 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2855 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2853 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2859 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2861 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6624 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7526 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10966 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13286 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6041 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2292 OF 2024 IN WP/7729/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2023</p>	<p>08.10.2021 In due admission category</p>
--	---

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15214 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15260 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15261 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15215 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15220 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15237 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15242 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15278 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15268 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15266 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15212 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 IN WP/6430/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15497 OF 2023 IN WP/6624/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15761 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 129 OF 2024</p>	<p>08.10.2021 In due admission category</p>
---	---

<p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 120 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 153 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 563 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 462 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024</p>	<p>08.10.2021 In due admission category</p>
<p>188 WRIT PETITION NO. 916 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 953 OF 2025 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2025 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 1417 OF 2025 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 2516 OF 2025 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 2613 OF 2025 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 2633 OF 2025 195 WRIT PETITION NO. 2649 OF 2025 196 WRIT PETITION NO. 2968 OF 2025 197 WRIT PETITION NO. 2990 OF 2025</p>	<p>09.10.2025 In due admission category</p>

<p>198 WRIT PETITION NO. 3028 OF 2025 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 3030 OF 2025 200 WRIT PETITION NO. 3035 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2025 201 WRIT PETITION NO. 3038 OF 2025 202 WRIT PETITION NO. 3279 OF 2025 203 WRIT PETITION NO. 3280 OF 2025 204 WRIT PETITION NO. 3281 OF 2025 205 WRIT PETITION NO. 3683 OF 2025 206 WRIT PETITION NO. 4505 OF 2025 207 WRIT PETITION NO. 4583 OF 2025</p>	<p>10.10.2025 In due admission category</p>
<p>208 WRIT PETITION NO. 4694 OF 2025 209 WRIT PETITION NO. 4813 OF 2025 210 WRIT PETITION NO. 4822 OF 2025 211 WRIT PETITION NO. 4823 OF 2025 212 WRIT PETITION NO. 4827 OF 2025 213 WRIT PETITION NO. 4828 OF 2025 214 WRIT PETITION NO. 4833 OF 2025 215 WRIT PETITION NO. 4880 OF 2025 216 WRIT PETITION NO. 5244 OF 2025 217 WRIT PETITION NO. 5522 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5560 OF 2025</p>	<p>13.10.2025 In due admission category</p>
<p>220 WRIT PETITION NO. 6880 OF 2025 221 WRIT PETITION NO. 7585 OF 2025 222 WRIT PETITION NO. 7832 OF 2025 223 WRIT PETITION NO. 7834 OF 2025 224 WRIT PETITION NO. 7992 OF 2025 227 WRIT PETITION NO. 8538 OF 2025 228 WRIT PETITION NO. 8539 OF 2025 229 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 13 OF 2021 230 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 9 OF 2024 231 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 14 OF 2025</p>	<p>14.10.2025 In due admission category</p>

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]