



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017

SURESH KISAN BARI, THROUGH GPA NITIN ASHOK CHAUDHARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Sakshi Kale, Advocate h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. V. K. Kotecha, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Sachin B. Munde, Advocate for Respondent No.5

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

. Not before the Bench of which Justice Nitin B.
Suryawanshi is a Member.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)