



(1)

wp5343.17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

44 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017

SURESH KISAN BARI THROUGH GPA NITIN ASHOK CHAUDHARI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. A.B. Kale, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms.R.P. Gaur, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mr.S.B. Munde, Advocate for respondent No.5.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.
DATE : 28.01.2026**

PC :-

01. Heard the parties for some time. Affidavit is required from the respondent-State giving clear position as to whether the Corporation was within its power to pass resolution dated 30.03.2016, which is relied upon by the petitioner and whether the petitioner is entitled to receive compensation for the land allegedly acquired for DP road, as stated in the resolution. It also be clarified as to whether the petitioner would be entitled to receive any additional FSI, TDR etc. for the said land.

02. The affidavit of the Secretary, Urban Development Department be filed within two weeks from today.

03. Stand over to 11.02.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]