



(1)

33- WP-5343-2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

33 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017

Suresh Kisan Bari Through Gpa Nitin Ashok Chaudhari

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Ms. Mrunal Andhare h/f Mr. Ajeet B. Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rashmi P. Gaur, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. B. Munde, Advocate for Respondent NO.5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate Ms. Andhare h/f Mr. Kale, the learned Advocate for the petitioner, informs that the arguing Counsel has filed leave note.

She, therefore, seeks some time.

2. Stand over to 11.03.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]