



..1..

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Ms. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar, Addl. G.P. and Mr. S.J. Salgare,
Smt. R.P. Gour, Smt. U. S. Bhosale, Mr. K. N. Lokhande, Mr. V. K.
Kotecha, AGPs for the State in the respective matters.

...
**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANTI,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.**

DATE : 25.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
02. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	NEXT DATES
28 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017	08.04.2026
29 WRIT PETITION NO. 6446 OF 2017	
30 WRIT PETITION NO. 6452 OF 2017	
31 WRIT PETITION NO. 8590 OF 2017	
32 WRIT PETITION NO. 9782 OF 2017	
34 WRIT PETITION NO. 12028 OF 2017	09.04.2026
35 WRIT PETITION NO. 14086 OF 2017	
WITH	
WRIT PETITION NO. 14094 OF 2017	
36 WRIT PETITION NO. 14106 OF 2017	
37 WRIT PETITION NO. 14574 OF 2017	
38 WRIT PETITION NO. 15132 OF 2017	
39 WRIT PETITION NO. 15153 OF 2017	
40 WRIT PETITION NO. 15154 OF 2017	
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 15229 OF 2017	
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 704 OF 2018	

..2..

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5419 OF 2019
IN WP/1030/2018

44 WRIT PETITION NO. 1375 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1458 OF 2018

45 WRIT PETITION NO. 1444 OF 2018
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 1618 OF 2018
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 2936 OF 2018
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 3624 OF 2018
49 WRIT PETITION NO. 3868 OF 2018
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 3939 OF 2018
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 5327 OF 2018
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 5333 OF 2018

10.04.2026

53 WRIT PETITION NO. 5394 OF 2018
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 5448 OF 2018

15.04.2026

55 WRIT PETITION NO. 5456 OF 2018
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 5458 OF 2018
57 WRIT PETITION NO. 8468 OF 2018
58 WRIT PETITION NO. 8522 OF 2018
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12291 OF
2022 WITH

16.04.2026

WRIT PETITION NO. 13489 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8685 OF 2018
59 WRIT PETITION NO. 9575 OF 2018
60 WRIT PETITION NO. 9944 OF 2018
61 WRIT PETITION NO. 10683 OF 2018

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10684 OF 2018
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10685 OF 2018
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 10690 OF 2018
63 WRIT PETITION NO. 11303 OF 2018
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 13037 OF 2018
65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13806 OF 2018
66 WRIT PETITION NO. 13811 OF 2018
67 WRIT PETITION NO. 12947 OF 2025

..3..

68 WRIT PETITION NO. 2339 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4281 OF 2003,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7765 OF 2016
IN WP/2339/2000,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13467 OF 2013
IN WP/4281/2003,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3157 OF 2004
IN WP/4281/2003
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 544 OF 2008
70 WRIT PETITION NO. 5765 OF 2008
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 6829 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5135 OF 2022
IN WP/6829/2008,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7508 OF 2011
IN WP/6829/2008,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8169 OF 2012
IN WP/6829/2008,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11985 OF 2012
IN WP/6829/2008,
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8385 OF 2009
IN WP/6829/2008,
72 WRIT PETITION NO. 2516 OF 2010
73 WRIT PETITION NO. 3587 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15257 OF 2013
IN WP/3587/2010,
WRIT PETITION NO. 1911 OF 2011,
CONT. PETITION NO. 541 OF 2015
IN WP/1911/2011
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 6580 OF 2012
75 WRIT PETITION NO. 2075 OF 2014
76 WRIT PETITION NO. 6268 OF 2015
77 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 583 OF 2003

16.04.2026

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

shp/-