



5343.17wp

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017

**SURESH KISAN BARI THROUGH GPA NITIN ASHOK
CHAUDHARI**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Ms Sakshi Kale, Advocate h/f Mr A. B. Kale, Advocate for Petitioner
Ms R. P. Gour, AGP for Respondent nos.1 to 4/State
Mr S. B. Munde, Advocate for Respondent No.5

.....

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT
AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 08th APRIL 2026

PER COURT :-

. Parties to address this Court for final disposal of this
petition on 17/04/2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

sjk